
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 347
by Representative Danahay

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 13:5401(C)(10) and (11)" to "R.S. 13:5401(C)(10), (11), and
3 (12)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, change "Fourteenth and Thirty-Second" to "Fourteenth, Twenty-First, and
6 Thirty-Second"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 13:5401(C)(10) and (11)" to "R.S. 13:5401(C)(10), (11), and
9 (12)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, after line 13, add the following:

12 "(12) The Twenty-First Judicial District Court."